Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (145)

Route #: 1 45

Driver: Bus #:

RT-145 DUNWOODY ES SCHOLARS ACADEMY (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:09 AM 1291 ASHFORD CRSG, 30338 THE FLATS @ PERIMETER PLACE APTS 1 1
06:25 AM  THE FLATS @ PERIMETER MT VERNON HWY @ NORTH PARK PL 3 4
06:34 AM 100 PERIMETER LOFTS CIR, DUNWOODY (THE LOFTS) 1 5
06:35 AM 2000 ASBURY SQUARE @ THE HEIGHTS APTS 2 7
06:35 AM 350 PERIMETER CENTER N ,30346 THE HARTLEYS APTS 7 14
06:36 AM 302 PERIMETER CENTER N ,30346 THE BRICKS APTS 1 15
06:38 AM 4777 ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD ,30338 @ MAA DUNWOODY APTS 2 17
06:41 AM  ASHFORD CENTER N, 30338 & ASHFORD CIR, 30338 1 18
06:48 AM  KINGS DOWN CIR ,30338 & KINGS DOWN CT ,30338 1 19
06:50 AM 4685 CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD ,30338 DE LIDO APTS (BACK ENT) 1 20
06:50 AM  DUNWOODY PARK, 30338 & POINTE PLACE AV, 30338 1 21
06:54 AM  VILLAGE NORTH CT ,30338 & VILLAGE NORTH RD ,30338 1 22
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: DUNWOODY ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 180.801

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/13/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (146)

Route #: 1 46

Driver: Bus #:

RT-146 KINGSLEY ES SCHOLARS TO DUNWOODY ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:36 AM  MARSTON RD ,30360 & MAYFAIR PARK ,30360 1 1
06:40 AM 3014 FOUR OAKS DR ,30360 1 2
06:42 AM 4920 WINTERS CHAPEL RD ,30360 PARKWOOD VILLAGE APTS 7 S
06:43 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD ,30360 & WINTERHAVEN CT ,30360 1 10
06:43 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD & PEACHTREE PL PKWY @ DUNWOODY VILLAS 11 21

APTS
06:44 AM 6890 PEACHTREE IND BLVD @ DUNWOODY VILLAS APTS 13 34
06:50 AM  HAPPY HOLLOW RD, 30360 & KINGSLAND CT, 30360 1 35
06:54 AM 5108 N PEACHTREE RD, 30338 1 36
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: DUNWOODY ELEM SCH 0 0

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 180.802

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkk,kkk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/13/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (147)

Route #: 1 47

Driver: Bus #:

RT-147 CHESNUT ES SCHOLARS TO DUNWOODY ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:30 AM  TILLY MILL RD ,30360 & CHESTNUT LNDG ,30360 6 6
06:31 AM  CARVER CIR ,30360 @ THE HEIGHTS AT CARVER HILLS (MAILBOXES) 1 7
06:38 AM 4393 N PEACHTREE RD, 30338 @ DUNWOODY CROSSING APTS (ENTRANC 16 23
06:41 AM N PEACHTREE RD, 30338 & N FOREST TRL, 30338 1 24
06:45 AM 4580 BARCLAY DR ,30338 @ THE BARCLAY APTS 3 27
06:49 AM  COTILLION DR ,30338 & CAMDEN DUNWOODY APTS (BACK ENT 1 28
06:54 AM 2061 PERNOSHAL CT ,30338 DUNWOODY TRAILS TOWNHOMES 3 31
06:55 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD ,30338 COLUMNS @ LAKE RIDGE APT 2 33
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: DUNWOODY ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 180.803

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/13/2024 Page 3



2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

Y g

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (148)
Route #: 148 Driver:

Bus #:

RT-148 HIGHTOWER ES SCHOLARS TO DUNWOODY ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:48 AM 6800 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD ,30360 DUNWOODY GLEN APTS 17 17
06:50 AM 6750 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 DUNWOODY GLEN APTS 13 30
06:52 AM 6648 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD ,30360 LACOTA APTS (MAILBOX) 10 40
07:00 AM SCHOOL: DUNWOODY ELEM SCH 0 0

R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 180.805

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/13/2024

Page 4




Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (149)

Route #: 1 49

Driver: Bus #:

RT-149 HIGHTOWER ES SCHOLARS TO DUNWOODY ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:29 AM  WOODWIN RD, 30360 & WOODWIN CT, 30360

[e))

06:31 AM  JOHNNYS LA, 30360 & WOODWIN RD, 30360 3

06:34 AM 4256 TILLY MILL RD, 30360 1 10
06:37 AM  TILLY MILL RD, 30360 & MILL CT, 30360 1 11
06:39 AM 4110 TILLY MILL RD, 30360 2 13
06:41 AM  FLOWERS RD ,30360 & CLAY DR ,30360 2 15
06:44 AM DORAL DR, 30360 & DORAL CT, 30360 4 19
06:44 AM  HARBER VALLEY DR ,30360 & DORAL DR 30360 2 21
06:45 AM  PORTER GLADE CT ,30360 & DORAL DR ,30360 1 22
06:45 AM  MILL CT ,30360 & DORAL DR ,30360 4 26
06:46 AM  TILLY MILL RD ,30360 & WOODWIN RD ,30360 1 27
06:46 AM  WOODWIN RD, 30360 & PONTIAC CIR, 30360 2 29
06:50 AM 4335 WINTERS CHAPEL RD, 30360 @ THE ARIUM APTS (ENTRANCE-2) 17 46
06:50 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD, 30360 & ASPEN WOODS ENTRY 1 47
06:51 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD & WINTERS CREEK DR @ CHAPEL CREEK APTS 4 51
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: DUNWOODY ELEM SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 180.806

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/13/2024 Page 5



2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .ﬁh-li)' :
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb C

Route #: 1 50

Y g

ounty

School District

Supervisor: (150)

Driver: Bus #:

RT-150 AUSTIN & VANDRL SCHLRS TO DUNWOODY ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:28 AM  ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD, 30338 & THE POINT@PERIMETER APTS, 30338 4 4
06:30 AM  MEADOW LANE RD, 30338 & RIDGEVIEW RD, 30338 7 11
06:35 AM  ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 @ JEFFERSON PERIMETER APTS 1 12
06:43 AM 3747 DUNWOODY CLUB DR ,30350 1 13
06:47 AM  HALLFORD DR ,30338 & HALLFORD CT ,30338 1 14
06:56 AM  SHADOW GLEN CT, 30338 & WOMACK RD, 30338 1 15
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: DUNWOODY ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhhhkhkhhhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkhdhhkhkhhhkhdhhkhhhhkhdhhhkkhhhkhdhhkhkhhhkhdhhkhkkhdhhkhdhhhkkhdhhkhdhkhkkhdhhkhdhkkk,d,hk,d,hkhkk,d,kkk,*x*%x
End of Run: 180.807

khkkhkkhkkkhkhhkkhkkhhhkhkhhhkkhhhkhkkhhkhkkhdhhkhkhhhkhdhhkhhhhkkhdhhkhkkhhhkhdhkhkhhhkhdhhhkhhhkhdhhhkkhhhkhdhkhkkhdhhkkhdhhkk,d,kk,d,hkhkk,kkkk,*x*%

05/13/2024 Page 6




